

Research Staff position under a DST-INSPIRE funded project

Applications are invited for the position of <u>Junior Research Fellow (JRF)</u> in the <u>Department of</u> <u>Mathematics</u> at BITS Pilani, K. K. Birla Goa Campus, Goa for a **DST-INSPIRE FACULTY FELLOWSHIP** sponsored research (File No. **DST /INSPIRE /04/2020/001250**).

Principal Investigator: Dr. Monojit Bhattacharjee

Broad area of Research: Operator Theory, Functional Analysis

Duration of the project: 2 years

Fellowship Amount (Rs.): 37,000 + HRA as applicable

Accommodation: Accommodation (Hostel or Married scholar accommodation) will be provided subject to availability and will be governed by the rules and regulations of the Institute prevailing at the time of joining of the candidate.

Eligibility: Candidates must have a post-graduate degree in Mathematics with first class (or atleast 6.5 CGPA) and a minimum of 55% marks in B.Sc. The candiates should have an excellent academic background with sound knowledge in Linear Algebra, Real & Complex Analysis and Functional Analysis. Preferences will be given to the NET/GATE-qualified candidate.

How to Apply:

Interested candidates are requested to send their detailed applications and curriculum vitae with copies of all supporting documents (certificates, mark sheets) to the principal investigator (email: <u>monojitb@goa.bits-pilani.ac.in</u>) by 26th December 2024 (26/12/2024) mentioning the following subject line in the email: "Application for the post of RS". Only the shortlisted candidates will be intimated by email for an online interview.

Selected candidate will get a chance to apply for the PhD program at BITS Pilani, K. K. Birla Goa Campus (Rules of PhD program for BITS Pilani are applicable).

Dr. Monojit Bhattacharjee Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics BITS Pilani, K K Birla Goa Campus, Goa-403726

